TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Stratacom Printed Communication Solutions, Inc. | FORMERLY Monarch Business Forms | 11/16/2000 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Stratacom Printed Communication Solutions, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Marconi | |
| City: | Irvine | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92618 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 76165244 | STRATACOM |
| Serial Number: | 76165245 | S STRATACOM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)223-9610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 223 9600

Email: andras@mdaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph C. Andras

Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joseph C. Andras |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Signature: | /joseph c andras/ |
| Date: | 03/16/2005 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003047 FRAME: 0747 P \$65,00 761

Total Attachments: 1

source=2000-11-16 Amendment of Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003047 FRAME: 0748

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDOPSID - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the fittle of the bring

MON S 1 2000

The undersigned certify that:

FILE CNES SECRETARY M STATE

- They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of MONARCH BUSINESS FORMS, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is STRATACOM PRINTED COMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS, INC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with §902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,500. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: November 16, 2000

President

RECORDED: 03/16/2005